
 

 

 

 
 

TERM DATES 

2025-2026 COLLEGE YEAR 

 

Autumn Term 2025 

Term starts: Monday 1st September 2025 Training Day 1 No College for Students 

Tuesday 2nd September 2025 Training Day 2 No College for Students 

Wednesday 3rd September 2025 Training Day 3 No College for Students 

Thursday/Friday 4th-5th September 2025-ONLY new students to start on 2-day transition.  

Monday 8th September 2025 - All existing and new Syon Students to return. 

Half term: Wednesday 22nd October 2025 to Friday 31st October 2025 

Monday 3rd   November 2025 STUDENTS RETURN TO COLLEGE 

Term ends: Friday 19th December 2025  

(Half Day for Students 1.00pm Finish. Training for staff 1.00 pm -4.00pm) 

 

Spring Term 2026 

Term starts Monday 5th
 January 2026 Training Day 4 No College for Students 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 Training Day 5 No College for Students 

Wednesday 7th January 2026 STUDENTS RETURN TO COLLEGE 

Half term: Monday 16th
 February 2026 to Friday 20th  February 2026 

Monday 23rd February 2026 STUDENTS RETURN TO COLLEGE 

Term ends for Students: Monday 30th March 2026  

(Half Day for Students 1.00pm Finish. Training for staff 1.00 pm -4.00pm) 

 

Summer Term 2026 

Monday 13th April 2026 STUDENTS RETURN TO COLLEGE 

Monday 4th May 2026 May Bank Holiday No College for Students 

Half term: Monday 25th May 2026 to Friday 29th May 2026 

Monday 1st June 2026 STUDENTS RETURN TO COLLEGE 

Term Ends for Students: Tuesday 21st July 2026 (students finish at 1pm) 

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Training Day 6 No College for Students 

Term ends for staff: Wednesday 22nd July 2026 (full day) 

 


